### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
River Light V, L.P.		07/10/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
RIVER LIGHT V, L.P.		07/12/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
HSBC BANK USA N.A.		12/18/2012	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVER LIGHT V, L.P.	
Street Address:	11 W 19TH ST FL 7	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3686049	BRI
Registration Number:	3686050	TT TORY BURCH TT
Registration Number:	3800698	TT TORY BURCH TT
Registration Number:	3750860	ERI
Registration Number:	3918505	REVA
Registration Number:	3479178	REVA
Registration Number:	3782953	ТТ
Registration Number:	4042226	THE CAT'S MEOW
Registration Number:	3814500	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3758631	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3428816	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3428374	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3428373	TORY BURCH TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0958** 

Registration Number:	3386532	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3029795	TT
Registration Number:	4045568	TT
Registration Number:	3563326	TT
Registration Number:	4029068	TT
Registration Number:	3024142	TT
Registration Number:	3920528	TT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123827236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 716-841-4733

Email: todd.m.carter@us.hsbc.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Carter

Address Line 1: One HSBC Center 8th floor
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Carter
Signature:	/ToddCarter/
Date:	12/20/2012

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=tbrelease rm executed#page1.tif source=tbrelease rm executed#page2.tif source=tbrelease rm executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS HSBC Bank USA, N. A., is the secured party ("Secured Party") with

respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks")

owned by RIVER LIGHT V, L.P. ("Borrower"), including, without limitation, those trademarks,

trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and

described in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 12, 2012 by and

between Borrower and Secured Party, notice of which was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office at reel 4818 and frame 0497 on July 10, 2012 ("Security

Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower is the owner of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Trademarks pursuant to the Security

Agreement has been repaid:

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in

each of Borrower's Trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark

registration and trademark application listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to

be duly executed by its respective officers as of the \_/8 day of December, 2012.

, HSBC Bank USA, National Association

By: Higham Wone Name: Stephanie Wong

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the day of December, 2012 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Stephanie Wong, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

CARRIE HO
No. 01HO6229579
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires 10/12/2014

# EXHIBIT A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademarks	Registration Number	Filed
BRI	3686049	03/24/2009
TT TORY BURCH TT	3686050	03/24/2009
TT TORY BURCH TT	3800698	03/26/2009
ERI	3750860	03/24/2009
REVA	3918505	06/23/2009
REVA	3479178	07/03/2007
TT	3782953	02/26/2009
THE CAT'S MEOW	4042226	05/23/2011
TORY BURCH	3814500	01/13/2010
TORY BURCH	3758631	09/19/2008
TORY BURCH	3428816	12/14/2005
TORY BURCH	3428374	12/14/2005
TORY BURCH	3428373	12/14/2005
TORY BURCH	3386532	12/14/2005
π	3029795	09/23/2003
TT	4045568	05/20/2011
TT	3563326	12/06/2007
TT	4029068	12/06/2007
TT	3024142	09/23/2003
TT	3920528	06/11/2009

RESTRICTED -

RECORDED: 12/20/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0962